OFFICE OF THE MAYOR / CITY OF DALLAS



WHEREAS, President George H. W. Bush signed the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) into law on July 26, 1990, to establish a national mandate for protecting the civil rights of people with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Americans with Disabilities Act has expanded opportunities for Americans with disabilities by reducing barriers and changing perceptions, increasing full participation in community life; and

WHEREAS, The City of Dallas recognizes the necessity for continued commitment to the principles of the Americans with Disabilities Act in achieving the legislation's goals; and

WHEREAS, on July 26, 2024, The City of Dallas will recognize and commemorate the 34th anniversary of the Americans with Disabilities Act and the progress accomplished by its passage.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ERIC L. JOHNSON, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, do hereby proclaim July 26, 2024, as the

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AWARENESS DAY

in Dallas, Texas.

Mayor, he City of Dallas